no buildings   no roads   no power lines
just great reliability.
World Headquarters
39 Grand Canyon Lane
San Ramon,
CA 94583 USA
President
Frank Martens

Table 5.1
Standard Assemblies
RF 2500E RF Repeater Ordering Information
Standard Assembly Description Frequencies (MHz)
RF-2500E-01 Duplex, Operates      F1, F2
in 2.3 - 2.7 GHz Band
Maximum loading 1200 FDM
channels, 672 PCM channels
or a color video channel
RF-2500E-02 Duplex, Frequency Diversity F1, F2, F3, F4
RF-2500E-03 One-Way                        F1
RF-2500E RepeaterRF-2500E Repeater
Website www.peninsulaengineering.com Email fmartens@peninsulaengineering.com 15
Table 5.2
Coaxial Attenuator
Stock Number Attenuation Part Number Attenuation